900251953 04/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
sanofi-aventis U.S. LLC		104/04/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covis Pharma S.a.r.I
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 11
City:	CH-6300 Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73662985	PLAQUENIL
Serial Number:	72102433	PLAQUENIL
Serial Number:	71618068	PLAQUENIL
Serial Number:	72044216	KAYEXALATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Lowenstein Sandler
Address Line 1: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27208/9

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900251953 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0107

73662086

CH \$115.00 7

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio
Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
Date:	04/09/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Covis Assignment3#page1.tif source=Covis Assignment3#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, sanofi-aventis U.S. LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located at Mail Code 55A-515A, 55 Corporate Drive, Bridgewater, NJ 08807 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks registered in the United States of America listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Covis Pharma S.à.r.l., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located at Bahnhofstrasse 11, CH- 6300 Zug, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including renewal of registrations and the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all future claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

sanofi-aventis U.S. LLC

v I was the

[signature]

Name: Constantine Chinoporos

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date of Signature: 1014,2013

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS}}$

		Application	Application		Registration	
U.S. Trademark	Type	date	number	Registration date	number	Class
				December 29,		
PLAQUENIL	Word	May 26, 1987	73/662985	1987	1470405	5
		August 10,				
PLAQUENIL	Word	1960	72/102433	March 7, 1961	712043	5
	Stylized	August 24,				
PLAQUENIL	characters	1951	71/618068	July 29, 1952	562377	5
		January 17,		September 23,		
KAYEXALATE	Word	1958	72/044216	1958	0667320	5

RECORDED: 04/09/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0110